STATE OF WASHINGTON

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

65th Legislature - 2018 Regular Session

FRANK CHOPP ’ JOHN LOVICK
Speaker Speaker Pro Tempore
BERNARD DEAN, Chief Clerk
FLOOR CALENDAR
January 11, 2018 - Thursday

Added 1/9/2018

HOUSE BILLS - 2ND READING
Bill No. Description Prime Sponsors Committee Inf.
HB 1884 f Mobile home park tenants Ryu,Barkis APP DPS(CDHT)19 DNP13

HOUSE BILLS - 3RD READING
SHB 1209 Municipal financial services BFS(Bergquist)
HB 1452 f Opportunity scholarship prog Holy, Tarleton
SHB 1723 Hanford/occupational disease LAWS(Haler)
HB 2087 f Roadway worker safety Stambaugh,Riccelli
HB 2097 Religious affiliation discl. Stanford,Fitzgibbon
E2SHB 2143 f Higher ed. financial aid APP(Haler)
EHB 2201 f MVET collection Pellicciotti,Slatter
Added 1/10/2018

HOUSE BILLS - 2ND READING
ESHB 1075 Capital budget 2017-2019 CB (Tharinger) CB DP2S19
HB 1080 State gen. obligation bonds Tharinger,DeBolt CB DP2S14 DNP4 w/oRecl

SENATE BILLS - 2ND READING

SCR 8407 Cutoff dates Liias,Fain



Added 1/11/2018

HB

SHB

HB

SHB

ESHB

HB

2SHB

HB

SHB

HB

E2SHB

HCR

1047

1293

1056

1186

1239

1499

1541

1630

1655

1715

1783

4400

HOUSE BILLS - 2ND READING

Medication disposal system Peterson,Appleton

College bound sch./signature HE(Ortiz-Self)

HOUSE BILLS - 3RD READING

Military/consumer protection Kilduff,Muri
Court interpreter services JUDI(Santos)
Social security/medical recs HCW(Sullivan)
Student loan disbursement Pollet,Ryu

Rx drug cost transparency APP(Robinson)
Minors/homeless info. system Slatter,McDonald
Industrial insurance/stress APP(Lovick)
Health care employees Riccelli,Gregerson
Legal financial obligations APP(Holy)

Helen Sommers Building Cody,Kagi

APP DPS(HCW)18 DNP13 w/
oRec2

HE DP2S8



