# STATE OF WASHINGTON HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

65th Legislature - 2018 Regular Session

FRANK CHOPP Speaker



JOHN LOVICK Speaker Pro Tempore

BERNARD DEAN, Chief Clerk

# FLOOR CALENDAR

January 11, 2018 - Thursday

#### Added 1/9/2018

#### **HOUSE BILLS - 2ND READING**

Bill No.		Description	Prime Sponsors	Committee Inf.			
НВ	1884 f	Mobile home park tenants	Ryu,Barkis	APP DPS(CDHT)19 DNP13			
HOUSE BILLS - 3RD READING							
SHB	1209	Municipal financial services	BFS(Bergquist)				
НВ	1452 f	Opportunity scholarship prog	Holy, Tarleton				
SHB	1723	Hanford/occupational disease	LAWS(Haler)				
НВ	2087 f	Roadway worker safety	Stambaugh,Riccelli				
НВ	2097	Religious affiliation discl.	Stanford,Fitzgibbon				
E2SHB	2143 f	Higher ed. financial aid	APP(Haler)				
ЕНВ	2201 f	MVET collection	Pellicciotti,Slatter				
Added 1/10/2018							
HOUSE BILLS - 2ND READING							

#### **HOUSE BILLS - 2ND READING**

ESHB	1075	Capital budget 2017-2019	CB (Tharinger)	CB DP2S19
НВ	1080	State gen. obligation bonds	Tharinger,DeBolt	CB DP2S14 DNP4 w/oRec1

#### **SENATE BILLS - 2ND READING**

SCR 8407 Cutoff dates Liias, Fain

### Added 1/11/2018

## **HOUSE BILLS - 2ND READING**

НВ	1047 f	Medication disposal system	Peterson, Appleton	APP DPS(HCW)18 DNP13 w/oRec2				
SHB	1293 f	College bound sch./signature	HE(Ortiz-Self)	HE DP2S8				
HOUSE BILLS - 3RD READING								
НВ	1056 f	Military/consumer protection	Kilduff,Muri					
SHB	1186	Court interpreter services	JUDI(Santos)					
ESHB	1239	Social security/medical recs	HCW(Sullivan)					
НВ	1499 f	Student loan disbursement	Pollet,Ryu					
2SHB	1541 f	Rx drug cost transparency	APP(Robinson)					
НВ	1630 f	Minors/homeless info. system	Slatter,McDonald					
SHB	1655	Industrial insurance/stress	APP(Lovick)					
НВ	1715 f	Health care employees	Riccelli, Gregerson					
E2SHB	1783	Legal financial obligations	APP(Holy)					
HCR	4400 f	Helen Sommers Building	Cody,Kagi					